PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3481233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEI-HUNG SU	08/05/2015
BO-CHIN HUANG	08/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL SUN YAT-SEN UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	NO.70, LIANHAI RD., GUSHAN DISTRICT		
City:	KAOHSIUNG		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	804		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14825185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-999-6180
Email: office@ip-law.co.il

Correspondent Name: SOROKER-AGMON ADVOCATE AND PATENT ATTORN

Address Line 1: 8 HAHOSHLIM STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 12425

Address Line 4: HERZLIYA, ISRAEL 4672408

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5704/19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL SCHATZ
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL SCHATZ/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2015
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036313 FRAME: 0832

503434609

source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036313 FRAME: 0833

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket
Number

First Named
Inventor

Attorney Docket

57-04//q

SU,Wei-Hung

METHOD FOR MEASURING THREE-DIMENSIONAL PROFILE OF SPECULAR OBJECT BY FRINGE PROJECTION
(Title of the Invention)
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This assignment and declaration is directed to:
☐ The attached application
OR
United States Application Number or PCT International application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe I am the original or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisorment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims.
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filling date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filling date of the continuation-in-part application.
As a below named inventor, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto to <u>National Sun Yat-sen University</u> , a corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> , herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is <u>No.70</u> , Lianhai Rd. Gushan District, Kaohsiung City 804, Taiwan, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

[Page 1 of 2]

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION — Utility or Design Patent Application

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTO)R:			
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Surname		
Vei-Hung		SU		
Inventor's Şignature	***************************************		*******	Date (Optional)
With Hung Si				148.8.30/6
Residence: Citý	State	***************************************	Counts	
Kaohsiung	***************************************		Taiwa	*
Mailing Address	***************************************	apara ang pang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang		
No.70, Llanhal Rd., Gushan District, Kaohs	siung City 804	,Taiwan		A in the arm the second
City	State	Zip		Country
Kaohsiung		804	i.	Taiwan
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:				
Given Name (first and middle (if any))		Family N	ame or s	Sumame
Bo-Chin		HUANG		
Inventor's Signature		Andrews Contraction of the Contr		Date (Optional)
Bo-Chios Human				441.5.2015
Residence: City	State		Countr	TOTAL TANK TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
Kaohsiung			Taiwar	\ \
Mailing Address	***************************************	**********	erin periodici in international action and the contraction of the cont	***************************************
No.70, Lianhai Rd., Gushan District, Kachs	iung City 804.	Taiwan		
City	State	Zip		Country
Kaohsiung		804		Taiwan
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:				
Given Name (first and middle (if any))		Family Name or Surname		
3. 3. 3.	Liniparini mangari			
Inventor's Signature				Date (Optional)
Residence: City	State		Country	······································
Mailing Address				
Сну	State	Zip	·····	Country
Additional inventors are being named on thesu	pplemental sheet	s) attached h	:steto.	

[Page 2 of 2]

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013, OMB 9651-9031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)				
	wner: National Sun Yat-sen University				
Application No./Pa	Application No./Patent No.: Filed/Issue Date:				
	FOR MEASURING THREE-DIMENSIONAL PROFILE OF SPECULAR OBJECT BY FRINGE PROJECTION				
National Sun Ya	t-sen University a corporation				
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, parinership, university, government agency, etc.)				
states that, for the	patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):				
1. The assign	nee of the entire right, title, and interest,				
	ee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):				
The extended the holding the	ent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%. Additional Statement(s) by the owners a balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for 100% of the ownership interest.				
There a	are unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire and interest are:				
Sgrill, Silve	and merest are.				
	hal Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire and interest.				
3. The assign	nee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:				
Addition right, title,	al Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire and interest.				
4. The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.					
The interest identif	fied in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose <u>one</u> of options A or B below):				
A. An assignment the United thereof is a	ment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy attached.				
8. A chain of	title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:				
1. From:	To:				
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
	Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
2. From:	To:				
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
	Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.				

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 37 CFB 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFB 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OME 0851-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid DMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)					
3. From;			Ţo:		
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
	Reel	, Frame	or for which a copy thereof	is attached.	
4. From:			Ťo:		
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
	Reel	Frame	, or for which a copy thereof	f is attached.	
5. From:		****	To:		
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
	Reel	Frame	or for which a copy thereof	f is attached.	
6. From:			То:		
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
	Reel	, Frame	or for which a copy thereof	f is attached.	
Addit	tional documen	ts in the chain of title are	listed on a supplemental sheet(s).		
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(c)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]					
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.					
/DANIEL S	UHA I Z/			2015-08-13.	
Signature	OCHAT7				
DANIEL				59537 Title or Registration Number	
Printed or Type	en wame			100 or 100 Morroman Daniel	

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 036313 FRAME: 0837